## OWOSSO HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Special Meeting Notice

Thursday, May 15, 2014, 5:30 p.m. at 115 W. Curwood Castle Dr.

## <u>Agenda</u>

Call to Order

**Citizen Comments** 

Old Business:

2014 Home Tour Budget

Adjourn

The City of Owosso will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seventy-two (72) hours notice to the City of Owosso. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Owosso by writing or calling the following: Amy K. Kirkland, City Clerk, 301 West Main Street, Owosso, MI 48867 or at (989) 725-0500. The City of Owosso Website address is <u>www.ci.owosso.mi.us</u>.